
NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FIELD HOCKEY DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of Sunday, Sept,

20, 2015

North Carolina

Syracuse

Virginia

Albany (NY)

Liberty

Duke

Louisville

Wake Forest

UConn

Princeton

Delaware

Stanford

Boston College

Boston U.

Richmond

Cornell

     Team

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Adj

RPI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

7

7

7

5

5

5

6

6

7

2

8

6

5

5

4

4

10

8

6

5

35

29

22

2

3

24

11

4

13

1

19

9

DIV I 

WIN % 

1

18

2

3

5

20

16

4

24

6

19

9

7

15

13

69

PENALTY SCHD

4

6

13

7

3

2

5

8

27

1

49

25

12

21

9

10

2

1

3

4

9

8

7

5

6

13

11

12

15

10

17

14

1

0

0

1

2

3

2

2

0

3

0

2

3

2

4

2

5

1

1

7

15

25

10

10

1

50

1

10

25

15

40

23

 .8750

 1.0000

 1.0000

 .8333

 .7143

 .6250

 .7500

 .7500

 1.0000

 .4000

 1.0000

 .7500

 .6250

 .7143

 .5000

 .6667

 .7330

 .7267

 .7036

 .6926

 .6807

 .6741

 .6696

 .6670

 .6503

 .6315

 .6089

 .5983

 .5977

 .5960

 .5922

 .5912

 .7330

 .7267

 .7036

 .6926

 .6807

 .6741

 .6696

 .6670

 .6503

 .6315

 .6089

 .5983

 .5977

 .5960

 .5922

 .5912

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .7195

 .6837

 .5995

 .6796

 .7211

 .7669

 .6905

 .6734

 .5346

 .7809

 .4488

 .5409

 .6012

 .5604

 .6585

 .6300

 .6180

 .5395

 .6153

 .5779

 .5664

 .5376

 .5473

 .5714

 .5320

 .5643

 .5378

 .5613

 .5635

 .5490

 .5519

 .4381

 .7524

 .8214

 .8519

 .8609

 .4881

 .5714

 .5893

 .8929

 .8820

 .5833

 .7286

 .8750

 .7083

 .9375

 .6369

 .7902

 .7414

 .7477

 .7280

 .7158

 .6652

 .6660

 .6666

 .6941

 .6852

 .6226

 .6324

 .6307

 .6103

 .6343

 .5954

 .6168

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

America East

Independent

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Atlantic Coast

Big East

Ivy League

Colonial

America East

Atlantic Coast

Patriot

Atlantic 10

Ivy League

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FIELD HOCKEY DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of Sunday, Sept,

20, 2015

Old Dominion

James Madison

Iowa

Maryland

Hofstra

Massachusetts

Miami (OH)

Lock Haven

Maine

Michigan

UMass Lowell

William & Mary

Penn

Northwestern

Penn St.

Columbia

     Team

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Adj

RPI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

5

5

6

5

5

5

5

7

7

6

5

4

5

7

3

3

17

21

53

12

48

14

20

18

27

15

30

52

26

32

41

78

DIV I 

WIN % 

8

17

12

10

38

22

14

31

35

21

42

29

37

23

26

47

PENALTY SCHD

26

29

24

20

16

22

17

59

42

44

40

33

69

53

23

36

16

19

25

18

26

20

23

21

24

22

27

33

29

30

35

47

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

1

2

2

2

3

1

3

4

2

15

15

23

25

25

25

39

5

9

10

15

36

7

22

45

34

 .7143

 .7143

 .6667

 .6250

 .6250

 .6250

 .5556

 .8750

 .7778

 .7500

 .7143

 .5714

 .8333

 .7000

 .4286

 .6000

 .5878

 .5810

 .5804

 .5796

 .5751

 .5703

 .5696

 .5596

 .5590

 .5570

 .5424

 .5309

 .5282

 .5280

 .5164

 .5164

 .5878

 .5810

 .5804

 .5796

 .5751

 .5703

 .5696

 .5596

 .5590

 .5570

 .5424

 .5309

 .5282

 .5280

 .5164

 .5164

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5374

 .5316

 .5503

 .5663

 .5866

 .5601

 .5857

 .4215

 .4728

 .4708

 .4810

 .5136

 .3881

 .4381

 .5544

 .4905

 .5619

 .5465

 .5543

 .5607

 .5023

 .5359

 .5514

 .5204

 .5125

 .5365

 .4933

 .5248

 .5034

 .5357

 .5282

 .4846

 .6429

 .6155

 .3334

 .7143

 .3750

 .6865

 .6226

 .6387

 .5774

 .6857

 .5429

 .3492

 .5826

 .5238

 .4643

 .0000

 .5971

 .5887

 .5585

 .5946

 .5582

 .5841

 .5750

 .5764

 .5674

 .5752

 .5480

 .5139

 .5419

 .5317

 .5087

 .4676

Big East

Colonial

Big Ten

Big Ten

Colonial

Atlantic 10

Mid-American

Atlantic 10

America East

Big Ten

America East

Colonial

Ivy League

Big Ten

Big Ten

Ivy League

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FIELD HOCKEY DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of Sunday, Sept,

20, 2015

Ohio St.

Lafayette

Rider

American

California

Rutgers

Bucknell

Ohio

New Hampshire

Indiana

Georgetown

Holy Cross

UC Davis

Temple

Quinnipiac

Pacific

     Team

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Adj

RPI

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

5

5

6

5

5

5

2

3

2

3

4

5

5

3

1

3

31

40

28

44

7

57

46

34

56

35

33

50

37

42

51

24

DIV I 

WIN % 

25

27

59

33

11

51

30

65

32

34

78

60

40

64

46

55

PENALTY SCHD

64

47

56

48

54

57

14

19

15

37

38

63

43

28

11

41

32

34

31

36

28

38

40

37

44

41

39

48

43

46

50

45

2

3

2

3

3

2

5

4

5

4

3

3

6

5

6

4

15

25

10

25

25

15

56

45

56

45

36

25

44

52

66

45

 .7143

 .6250

 .7500

 .6250

 .6250

 .7143

 .2857

 .4286

 .2857

 .4286

 .5714

 .6250

 .4546

 .3750

 .1429

 .4286

 .5158

 .5154

 .5151

 .5128

 .5113

 .5111

 .5019

 .5018

 .4966

 .4805

 .4801

 .4749

 .4747

 .4722

 .4675

 .4609

 .5158

 .5154

 .5151

 .5128

 .5113

 .5111

 .5019

 .5018

 .4966

 .4805

 .4801

 .4749

 .4747

 .4722

 .4675

 .4609

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .4102

 .4548

 .4271

 .4545

 .4316

 .4260

 .5990

 .5680

 .5912

 .4898

 .4864

 .4107

 .4723

 .5345

 .6207

 .4728

 .5286

 .5271

 .4562

 .5172

 .5570

 .4780

 .5239

 .4426

 .5182

 .5139

 .3763

 .4532

 .4996

 .4448

 .4857

 .4692

 .5357

 .4667

 .5774

 .4250

 .8393

 .3125

 .4111

 .5024

 .3138

 .4881

 .5060

 .3532

 .4865

 .4603

 .3512

 .5833

 .5225

 .5130

 .5287

 .5067

 .5458

 .4971

 .4869

 .5015

 .4725

 .4791

 .4876

 .4670

 .4747

 .4693

 .4473

 .4721

Big Ten

Patriot

Metro Atlantic

Patriot

America East

Big Ten

Patriot

Mid-American

America East

Big Ten

Big East

Patriot

America East

Big East

Metro Atlantic

America East

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FIELD HOCKEY DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of Sunday, Sept,

20, 2015

Longwood

Northeastern

Providence

Fairfield

Michigan St.

Saint Francis (PA)

Harvard

Yale

Vermont

Dartmouth

Drexel

Kent St.

Missouri St.

Brown

Sacred Heart

Saint Joseph's

     Team

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Adj

RPI

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

2

2

1

3

3

4

3

2

2

3

1

1

2

3

2

2

16

45

58

23

48

39

43

76

55

61

62

63

38

76

54

65

DIV I 

WIN % 

63

39

44

62

45

53

68

36

52

43

28

50

54

61

67

56

PENALTY SCHD

30

31

18

66

50

72

74

65

35

71

34

32

46

77

51

60

42

52

55

49

54

51

53

59

57

56

60

61

58

65

63

64

4

6

7

3

5

3

2

3

6

3

6

6

6

3

5

5

55

62

72

40

52

36

34

50

62

40

66

66

62

40

56

56

 .3333

 .2500

 .1250

 .5000

 .3750

 .5714

 .6000

 .4000

 .2500

 .5000

 .1429

 .1429

 .2500

 .5000

 .2857

 .2857

 .4606

 .4517

 .4425

 .4413

 .4397

 .4394

 .4346

 .4325

 .4310

 .4307

 .4183

 .4181

 .4079

 .4042

 .4010

 .3985

 .4606

 .4517

 .4425

 .4413

 .4397

 .4394

 .4346

 .4325

 .4310

 .4307

 .4183

 .4181

 .4079

 .4042

 .4010

 .3985

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .5302

 .5274

 .5765

 .4080

 .4459

 .3571

 .3500

 .4095

 .5006

 .3651

 .5027

 .5247

 .4561

 .3333

 .4391

 .4197

 .4487

 .5021

 .4922

 .4492

 .4920

 .4717

 .4385

 .5110

 .4730

 .4926

 .5249

 .4802

 .4694

 .4503

 .4399

 .4689

 .6607

 .4148

 .3006

 .5834

 .3750

 .4762

 .4345

 .1429

 .3214

 .2857

 .2828

 .2708

 .4799

 .1429

 .3271

 .2629

 .4777

 .4417

 .4192

 .4568

 .4303

 .4455

 .4387

 .4008

 .4145

 .4164

 .3952

 .3950

 .4096

 .3793

 .3897

 .3804

Mid-American

Colonial

Big East

Metro Atlantic

Big Ten

Atlantic 10

Ivy League

Ivy League

America East

Ivy League

Colonial

Mid-American

Mid-American

Ivy League

Metro Atlantic

Atlantic 10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

FIELD HOCKEY DIVISION I RATING PERCENTAGE INDEX 

Through Games Of Sunday, Sept,

20, 2015

Davidson

Appalachian St.

Monmouth

Siena

La Salle

Lehigh

Ball St.

Saint Louis

Towson

VCU

Central Mich.

Villanova

Colgate

Bryant

     Team

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Adj

RPI

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

3

2

3

1

2

1

1

0

1

2

0

1

0

1

47

71

68

66

60

74

72

67

73

63

69

59

75

70

DIV I 

WIN % 

57

49

48

70

75

74

72

58

71

41

66

77

73

76

PENALTY SCHD

76

62

75

39

68

52

61

45

67

78

55

70

58

73

62

68

66

67

69

70

71

72

73

74

76

75

78

77

4

6

5

6

5

6

7

9

7

5

7

6

8

7

45

62

52

66

56

66

72

76

72

56

76

66

76

72

 .4286

 .2500

 .3750

 .1429

 .2857

 .1429

 .1250

 .0000

 .1250

 .2857

 .0000

 .1429

 .0000

 .1250

 .3915

 .3893

 .3872

 .3867

 .3725

 .3600

 .3473

 .3451

 .3384

 .3264

 .3258

 .3242

 .3180

 .3115

 .3915

 .3893

 .3872

 .3867

 .3725

 .3600

 .3473

 .3451

 .3384

 .3264

 .3258

 .3242

 .3180

 .3115

BONUSDiv I
STRENGTH OF

SCHEDULE

OPP STR 

OF SCHD

ROAD 

SUCCESS

ROAD 

RPI 

NORMAL

RPI 

NON

Div I

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 .3347

 .4131

 .3459

 .4847

 .3929

 .4388

 .4197

 .4578

 .3970

 .2619

 .4313

 .3755

 .4250

 .3568

 .4680

 .4808

 .4820

 .4346

 .4185

 .4194

 .4251

 .4646

 .4343

 .4961

 .4405

 .4028

 .4219

 .4075

 .3968

 .2024

 .2506

 .2545

 .2857

 .1875

 .2004

 .2525

 .1945

 .2708

 .2222

 .2921

 .1702

 .2039

 .3910

 .3648

 .3708

 .3662

 .3605

 .3358

 .3251

 .3242

 .3162

 .3156

 .3044

 .3145

 .2927

 .2937

Atlantic 10

Independent

Metro Atlantic

Metro Atlantic

Atlantic 10

Patriot

Mid-American

Atlantic 10

Colonial

Atlantic 10

Mid-American

Big East

Patriot

Metro Atlantic

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


